

Ex. No. 4/2026

Raj Kumar Jain vs. Rajesh Kumar Sharma @ R.K. Sharma

06.01.2026

Present : None.

This execution has been received by way of transfer from the office of District Judge-III, Shahdara, Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Issue court notice of the execution to the decree holder as well as to judgement debtor for **21.01.2026**.

(ASHWANI KUMAR SARPAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/06.01.2026