

EX 4/26

RAJ KUMAR JAIN Vs. RAJESH KUMAR SHARMA ALIAS R
K SHARMA

21.01.2026

Present: DH in person.

Notice issued to the JDs received back with the report that they are not residing at the given address. However, DH insist that they are residing at the same address.

Hence, fresh notice be issued to the JDs on filing PF/RC speed post, e-process, dasti as well for **12.02.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/21.01.2026