

EX 4/26

**RAJ KUMAR JAIN Vs. RAJESH KUMAR SHARMA ALIAS
R K SHARMA**

12.02.2026

Present: Sh. Mohit Jain, Proxy Counsel for DH.

JD not served and as per report of the Process Server, his house was found locked on repeated visits. Ld. Counsel submits that fresh address of the JD has been received.

However, at this stage, the JD has joined the proceedings through VC alongwith his counsel Sh. Mohal Lal Sharma who is also on VC and submits that he has undergone heart surgery therefore, is unable to attend the court.

He undertakes to appear on the next date and provide the schedule of payment of the decretal amount. Allowed.

Put up for appearance of the parties on **17.03.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/12.02.2026