

EX 4/26

**RAJ KUMAR JAIN Vs. RAJESH KUMAR SHARMA ALIAS R
K SHARMA**

30.05.2026

Present: Sh. Mohit Jain, Proxy Counsel for DH.
None for JD.

Ld. Counsel for DH informs that the DH received a sum of Rs.10,000/- in the morning today through UPI leaving a balance of Rs.3,65,000/-.

The JD is delaying the payment. Hence, he is directed to make a payment of atleast Rs.1 lac on or before the next date failing which coercive action will be taken against him.

Put up for further payment on **07.07.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/30.05.2026

At 11.30 am

At this stage, the JD joined the VC of the court and has been apprised about the proceedings.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/30.05.2026